ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Neb. Rev. Stat. § 84-202 (2008) provides that the Department of Justice - Attorney General's Office shall have general control and supervision of all actions and legal proceedings in which the State of Nebraska may be a party or be interested and shall have charge and control of all legal business of all departments and bureaus of the State or any office thereof. Pursuant thereto, the Attorney General has established the Roads Section of the Department of Justice, which, by reason of agreement between the Director of the Department of Roads and the Attorney General, is housed by the Department of Roads. The Roads Section of the Attorney General's Office (1) provides all legal representation for the department in all actions and legal proceedings, and (2) serves as agency legal counsel for all Department of Roads legal business in accordance with § 84-202.